650000 38908

I

>

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Name)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	
		421
Pro	Office Use Only	atto

1



04/18/05--01042--007 **125.00

FILED 05 APR 13 MI 10: 58 EFFE 10 J J STATE

ROBERT N. LERNER.

ATTORNEY AT LAW

April 15, 2005

Secretary of State Division of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

RE: JRG CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC

Dear Madam/Sir:

Please find enclosed the Articles of Organization for the abovereferenced entity. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$125.00 representing the filing fee. A certified copy of the Articles of Organization is not necessary.

Thank you in advance for your assistance.

Yours touly,

........

Robert N. Lerner RNL/cbh

cc: client

FILED 05 APR 18 AM 10: 58 SECT OF STATE

620 Jasmine Road P.O. Box 150176 Altamonte Springs, FL 32715 www.boblerner.com Email: bob@boblerner.com (407) 767-0099 Fax: (407) 767-0264

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF JRG CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC

The undersigned, RONALD M. GORDON, being a natural person of at least 18 years of age and acting as the Organizer of the Limited Liability Company hereby being formed under Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization for the Limited Liability Company:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

JRG CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC

SECOND: The Limited Liability Company shall continue until the occurrence of an event set forth in the Operating Agreement which causes the termination of the Limited Clability Company.

THIRD: The Limited Liability Company is organized to engage in and do any lawful actor concerning any lawful business, other than banking and insurance, for which a limited liability company may be organized in accordance with Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes, including all powers and purposes now and hereafter permitted by law to a limited liability company.

FOURTH: The mailing address and street address of the initial registered office of the Limited Liability Company in Florida is: 4250 ALAFAYA TRAIL, SUITE 212-360, OVIEDO, FL 32765 and the name of the initial registered agent of the Limited Liability Company in Florida at that address is: RONALD M. GORDON

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

RONALD M. GORDON

FIFTH: The mailing address and principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

4250 ALAFAYA TRAIL, SUITE 212-360, OVIEDO, FL 32765

SIXTH: The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the Managing Members. The names and addresses of the initial Managing Members are:

RONALD M. GORDON - 4250 ALAFAYA TRAIL, SUITE 212-360, OVIEDO, FL 32765 JAMES ROADMAN - 4250 ALAFAYA TRAIL, SUITE 212-360, OVIEDO, FL 32765

SEVENTH: The total amount of cash (and a description and agreed value of any property other than cash) contributed to the Limited Liability Company, as capital, by the Members is \$10,000.00 The allocations and distributions of the Limited Liability Company shall be made in proportion to the Members' Percentage Interests.

EIGHTH: Additional capital contributions may be made at such times and in such amounts as may hereafter may be agreed by the unanimous vote of the Members. No additional capital contributions have been agreed to by the Members at this time.

NINTH: The membership interests of the Members are evidenced by Certificates \overline{OR} Membership.

TENTH: The existing Members shall have the right to admit additional Members to the Limited Liability Company, by the unanimous vote or consent of the Members.

ELEVENTH: The remaining Members of the Limited Liability Company, by the unanimous vote or consent of the Members (other than the Managing Member who caused the Withdrawal Event), may continue the Limited Liability Company upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a Member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a Member in the Limited Liability Company.

TWELFTH: The name and business address of the Organizer of the Limited Liability Company are: RONALD M. GORDON - 4250 ALAFAYA TRAIL, SUITE 212-360, OVIEDO, FL 32765

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and acknowledged these Articles of Organization on $120c^{1}$, 15, 2005.

RONALD M. GORDON Organizer

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF <u>SEMINOUE</u>, ss.

.

<u>April</u> The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on the <u>15</u>th day of , 2005, by RONALD M. GORDON.



Notary Public Name: Chery 1 B. Ho Address: Gao Josnuv My commission expires on all St 3127108 101

Personally Known _____ OR Produced Identification /_____ Type of Identification Produced: FLDVD UCCOBE

.

05 APR 18 AH 10: 58 ELED